

GAHC010258262025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6580/2025**

PURNA SINDHU MUDOI AND ANR  
SON OF GUNA SINDHU MUDOI, RESIDENT OF SATGAON NAPARA, HOUSE  
NO. 52, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37, DISTRICT KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM.

2: PANKAJ KAKOTY

SON OF LATE KAMAL KAKOTY  
RESIDENT OF RUKMINI NAGAR  
HOUSE NO.8  
BALIBAT  
DISPUR  
POLICE STATION- DISPUR  
DISTRICT KAMRUP METRO  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO  
THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

3: THE COMMISSIONER OF FOOD SAFETY AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION

ASSAM  
BANPHOL PATH  
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL  
PERSONNEL (B)  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

6:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN  
JAWAHARNAGAR  
KAHNAPARA  
GUWAHATI-781022  
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO)  
ASSAM

7:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

ASSAM  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-36.

8:THE DRUGS CONTROLLER

ASSAM HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-3

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, MR. D J DAS,MD I H LASKAR,MR. M  
AHMED

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HEALTH, SC, APSC,SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 01-04-2026**

Heard Mr. K. N. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the petitioners.

Mr. K. N. Choudhury, submits that with regard to the prayer of the petitioners for regularization of their services, the same being rejected by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court, the matter is now pending consideration before a Division Bench in W.A.No.377/2025. He further submits that the said matter is directed to be listed on 08.04.2026.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again on **30.04.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**